
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2010-11 YEAR

Average

County FTE Salary

Barbour 2.00      55,441.96     

Berkeley 32.00    64,492.67     

Boone 7.00      63,841.51     

Braxton 3.00      58,031.60     

Brooke 4.00      66,831.44     

Cabell 12.00    64,989.56     

Calhoun 2.00      50,244.80     

Clay -        -               

Doddridge 3.00      59,353.45     

Fayette 11.00    54,588.36     

Gilmer 1.00      58,474.90     

Grant 1.50      61,706.70     

Greenbrier 4.50      63,254.35     

Hampshire 4.85      55,912.93     

Hancock 9.00      64,083.49     

Hardy 3.50      54,533.14     

Harrison 17.50    64,376.20     

Jackson 8.50      65,430.36     

Jefferson 12.00    61,035.31     

Kanawha 45.50    65,010.82     

Lewis 4.00      55,412.10     

Lincoln 7.00      60,588.85     

Logan 15.00    55,654.70     

Marion 11.00    64,910.56     

Marshall 5.00      64,291.35     

Mason 5.00      56,711.70     

McDowell 4.00      62,004.08     

Mercer 10.00    66,658.00     

Mineral 7.00      60,797.69     

Mingo 10.00    57,064.43     

Monongalia 17.00    63,679.77     

Monroe 2.00      53,226.57     

Morgan 5.50      58,937.72     

Nicholas 2.50      58,312.98     

Ohio 8.00      71,465.75     

Pendleton 1.00      49,548.69     

Pleasants 3.00      58,986.70     

Pocahontas -        -               

Preston 3.50      61,214.07     

Putnam 8.50      65,793.23     

Raleigh 14.00    66,473.90     

Randolph 4.50      54,215.88     

Ritchie 2.00      61,421.40     

Roane 3.00      57,272.91     

Summers 1.00      45,315.60     

Taylor 4.00      44,881.52     

Tucker 1.50      62,568.73     

Tyler 1.00      58,581.45     

Upshur 3.50      60,683.21     

Wayne 7.50      52,516.59     

Webster 1.00      61,722.92     

Wetzel 4.00      56,503.01     

Wirt 1.00      48,765.49     

Wood 23.00    64,375.83     

Wyoming 4.00      61,478.29     

Total 387.85 61,947.88     

OSF3

12/21/10

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 11



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

(EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL - ARRANGED IN)

(DESCENDING ORDER BY AVERAGE)

2010-11 YEAR

Average

Ct. County FTE Salary

1. Ohio 8.00      71,465.75    

2. Brooke 4.00      66,831.44    
3. Mercer 10.00    66,658.00    

4. Raleigh 14.00    66,473.90    

5. Putnam 8.50      65,793.23    

6. Jackson 8.50      65,430.36    

7. Kanawha 45.50    65,010.82    

8. Cabell 12.00    64,989.56    

9. Marion 11.00    64,910.56    

10. Berkeley 32.00    64,492.67    

11. Harrison 17.50    64,376.20    

12. Wood 23.00    64,375.83    

13. Marshall 5.00      64,291.35    

14. Hancock 9.00      64,083.49    

15. Boone 7.00      63,841.51    

16. Monongalia 17.00    63,679.77    

17. Greenbrier 4.50      63,254.35    

18. Tucker 1.50      62,568.73    

19. McDowell 4.00      62,004.08    

20. Webster 1.00      61,722.92    

21. Grant 1.50      61,706.70    

22. Wyoming 4.00      61,478.29    
23. Ritchie 2.00      61,421.40    

24. Preston 3.50      61,214.07    
25. Jefferson 12.00    61,035.31    

26. Mineral 7.00      60,797.69    

27. Upshur 3.50      60,683.21    

28. Lincoln 7.00      60,588.85    

29. Doddridge 3.00      59,353.45    

30. Pleasants 3.00      58,986.70    

31. Morgan 5.50      58,937.72    

32. Tyler 1.00      58,581.45    

33. Gilmer 1.00      58,474.90    

34. Nicholas 2.50      58,312.98    

35. Braxton 3.00      58,031.60    

36. Roane 3.00      57,272.91    

37. Mingo 10.00    57,064.43    
38. Mason 5.00      56,711.70    

39. Wetzel 4.00      56,503.01    

40. Hampshire 4.85      55,912.93    

41. Logan 15.00    55,654.70    

42. Barbour 2.00      55,441.96    

43. Lewis 4.00      55,412.10    

44. Fayette 11.00    54,588.36    

45. Hardy 3.50      54,533.14    

46. Randolph 4.50      54,215.88    

47. Monroe 2.00      53,226.57    

48. Wayne 7.50      52,516.59    

49. Calhoun 2.00      50,244.80    

50. Pendleton 1.00      49,548.69    

51. Wirt 1.00      48,765.49    

52. Summers 1.00      45,315.60    

53. Taylor 4.00      44,881.52    

54. Clay -        -               

55. Pocahontas -        -               

- Total 387.85 61,947.88    

OSF3

Avg Contracted Salaries Asst Prn 11
12/21/10



COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2010-11 YEAR

Elementary Middle/Junior High Combined

County FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

Barbour -                    - -                     - 2.00        55,441.96     

Berkeley 11.00   60,991.12     8.00        65,454.41     13.00     66,863.67     

Boone 3.00     65,095.04     1.00        70,405.62     3.00        60,399.94     

Braxton -                    - 1.50        55,044.40     1.50        61,018.80     

Brooke -                    - 1.00        71,331.12     3.00        65,331.55     

Cabell 2.00     57,575.67     4.00        63,301.21     6.00        68,586.42     

Calhoun -                    - -                     - -                     -

Clay -                    - -                     - -                     -

Doddridge 1.00     50,426.25     1.00        61,823.30     1.00        65,810.80     

Fayette 1.00     65,361.46     2.00        63,034.83     8.00        51,130.11     

Gilmer -                    - -                     - 1.00        58,474.90     

Grant 0.50     62,107.10     -                     - -                     -

Greenbrier 0.50     50,954.40     2.00        59,706.57     2.00        69,877.13     

Hampshire -                    - 1.85        47,409.41     3.00        61,153.09     

Hancock 1.00     51,653.57     4.00        62,952.69     4.00        68,321.79     

Hardy 1.00     56,199.59     1.50        55,528.45     1.00        51,373.73     

Harrison 4.00     57,132.83     4.00        57,009.85     9.50        70,527.66     

Jackson 1.00     72,924.50     3.00        62,754.27     4.50        65,549.07     

Jefferson -                    - 6.00        57,245.08     6.00        64,825.54     

Kanawha 4.50     61,947.95     17.50     61,345.21     23.50     68,327.04     

Lewis -                    - 2.00        56,878.80     2.00        53,945.40     

Lincoln 1.00     62,680.03     1.00        61,108.38     3.00        58,700.02     

Logan 2.00     47,198.03     5.00        56,578.07     8.00        57,191.75     

Marion 1.00     66,925.13     4.00        62,112.38     6.00        66,440.25     

Marshall -                    - 1.00        66,086.50     4.00        63,842.57     

Mason -                    - 1.00        46,227.70     3.00        58,635.18     

McDowell -                    - 2.00        63,179.90     2.00        60,828.27     

Mercer -                    - 4.00        66,738.38     5.00        66,882.71     

Mineral -                    - 1.00        55,017.98     4.00        61,699.78     

Mingo 1.00     43,809.00     1.00        57,237.33     7.50        58,650.20     

Monongalia 5.00     59,521.28     5.00        57,675.02     7.00        70,939.22     

Monroe -                    - -                     - 1.00        59,164.33     

Morgan 2.00     58,081.10     1.00        55,515.10     2.00        62,179.35     

Nicholas -                    - 1.00        50,874.70     1.50        63,271.83     

Ohio -                    - 3.00        69,698.67     5.00        72,526.00     

Pendleton -                    - -                     - -                     -

Pleasants -                    - 1.00        42,385.61     2.00        67,287.25     

Pocahontas -                    - -                     - -                     -

Preston 0.50     62,863.84     -                     - 3.00        60,939.11     

Putnam 2.00     66,251.72     2.50        67,555.15     4.00        64,462.79     

Raleigh 1.00     58,755.56     6.00        62,251.35     7.00        71,195.84     

Randolph -                    - 2.50        49,365.46     2.00        60,278.90     

Ritchie -                    - 1.00        60,596.40     1.00        62,246.40     

Roane 1.00     51,591.75     1.00        60,954.60     1.00        59,272.38     

Summers -                    - -                     - 1.00        45,315.60     

Taylor 1.00     48,140.65     1.00        40,716.70     2.00        45,334.36     

Tucker -                    - -                     - 1.00        58,861.55     

Tyler -                    - 0.25        58,581.44     0.75        58,581.45     

Upshur -                    - 1.00        57,583.75     2.50        61,923.00     

Wayne 2.50     53,264.66     1.50        49,466.00     3.50        53,289.66     

Webster -                    - -                     - 1.00        61,722.92     

Wetzel 3.00     57,443.28     -                     - 1.00        53,682.20     

Wirt -                    - -                     - 1.00        48,765.49     

Wood 7.00     56,406.94     6.00        56,368.22     10.00     74,758.61     

Wyoming -                    - -                     - 4.00        61,478.29     

Total 60.50   58,612.80     114.10   60,014.38     200.75   64,291.22     

OSF
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

AVERAGE CONTRACTED SALARIES - ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS

2010-11 YEAR

Elementary

County

Barbour

Berkeley

Boone

Braxton

Brooke

Cabell

Calhoun

Clay

Doddridge

Fayette

Gilmer

Grant

Greenbrier

Hampshire

Hancock

Hardy

Harrison

Jackson

Jefferson

Kanawha

Lewis

Lincoln

Logan

Marion

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

Mercer

Mineral

Mingo

Monongalia

Monroe

Morgan

Nicholas

Ohio

Pendleton

Pleasants

Pocahontas

Preston

Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph

Ritchie

Roane

Summers

Taylor

Tucker

Tyler

Upshur

Wayne

Webster

Wetzel

Wirt

Wood

Wyoming

Total

OSF

12/21/10
Avg Contracted 

Salaries Asst 

Prn 11

Combined Total

FTE Avg Salary FTE Avg Salary

-                          - 2.00       55,441.96     

-                          - 32.00    64,492.67     

-                          - 7.00       63,841.51     

-                          - 3.00       58,031.60     

-                          - 4.00       66,831.44     

-                          - 12.00    64,989.56     

2.00            50,244.80     2.00       50,244.80     

-                          - -                  -

-                          - 3.00       59,353.45     

-                          - 11.00    54,588.36     

-                          - 1.00       58,474.90     

1.00            61,506.50     1.50       61,706.70     

-                          - 4.50       63,254.35     

-                          - 4.85       55,912.93     

-                          - 9.00       64,083.49     

-                          - 3.50       54,533.14     

-                          - 17.50    64,376.20     

-                          - 8.50       65,430.36     

-                          - 12.00    61,035.31     

-                          - 45.50    65,010.82     

-                          - 4.00       55,412.10     

2.00            62,116.73     7.00       60,588.85     

-                          - 15.00    55,654.70     

-                          - 11.00    64,910.56     

-                          - 5.00       64,291.35     

1.00            61,425.25     5.00       56,711.70     

-                          - 4.00       62,004.08     

1.00            65,212.96     10.00    66,658.00     

2.00            61,883.37     7.00       60,797.69     

0.50            59,442.92     10.00    57,064.43     

-                          - 17.00    63,679.77     

1.00            47,288.81     2.00       53,226.57     

0.50            56,242.92     5.50       58,937.72     

-                          - 2.50       58,312.98     

-                          - 8.00       71,465.75     

1.00            49,548.69     1.00       49,548.69     

-                          - 3.00       58,986.70     

-                          - -                  -

-                          - 3.50       61,214.07     

-                          - 8.50       65,793.23     

-                          - 14.00    66,473.90     

-                          - 4.50       54,215.88     

-                          - 2.00       61,421.40     

-                          - 3.00       57,272.91     

-                          - 1.00       45,315.60     

-                          - 4.00       44,881.52     

0.50            69,983.10     1.50       62,568.73     

-                          - 1.00       58,581.45     

-                          - 3.50       60,683.21     

-                          - 7.50       52,516.59     

-                          - 1.00       61,722.92     

-                          - 4.00       56,503.01     

-                          - 1.00       48,765.49     

-                          - 23.00    64,375.83     

-                          - 4.00       61,478.29     

12.50          58,104.52     387.85  61,947.88     


